

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Water Resources Department-Inter-State Water Cell -Share of State of Kerala towards the fund requirements for CWMA & CWRC for the financial year 2023-2024- Release of fund - Sanction accorded - orders issued.

WATER RESOURCES (ISWC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.171/2024/WRD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 28-02-2024

- 1. Letter No: 1/10/CWMA/2019/4869-4872 dated 03.05.2023 Read: from the Secretary, CWMA.
 - 2. Letter No.Fin-F1-1900/2021 dated 20.11.2023 from the office of Chief Engineer, IDRB.
 - 3. G.O.(Rt)No.1520/2024/Fin dated 19.02.2024.

ORDER

In the circumstances reported as per the Letters read as first & second papers above and on the basis of the Government order read as third paper above sanction is accorded for releasing an amount of Rs.180 lakhs (Rupees One Hundred and Eighty Lakh only) as share of State of Kerala towards the fund requirements of Cauvery Water Management Authority (CWMA) and Cauvery Water Regulation Committee (CWRC) for the financial year 2023-24, from the head of account "2701-80-800-94-00-34-03 Other Charges", maintained by the Chief Engineer, IDRB to the following bank account of CWMA:-

Account No	38329782675
IFSC Code	SBIN0001076
Name & Address of the Bank	State Bank of India, West Block-VII, Sector-1, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110 066.

(By order of the Governor) SUKUMARAN NAIR G JOINT SECRETARY

To

- 1. The Secretary, Cauvery Water Management Authority, Dept of WR, RD &GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Govt of India, MTNL Building, Upper Ground Floor, Bhikaji Cama Palace, New Delhi-110066.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, ISW, Vikas Bhavan, Tvpm.
- 4. The Chief Engineer ,IDRB, Tvpm.
- 5. Finance department(Ref:I&PW-A2/537/2022-Fin dated 21.02.2024)
- 6. Stock File/Office copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Minister, WRD.
- 2. PA to Principal Secretary, WRD.